

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3515/2018

PR.COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX 7 NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL BUILDING AND FURNISHING CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

(C.A. 3958/2018 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 3958/2018 (XIV-A)

(IA No.50558/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3958/2018

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) as costs to the National Legal Services Authority. In case of non-compliance, the appeal will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

**IN SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3958/2018

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH-TAX 7 . . . Appellant(s)

vs.

M/S ORIENTAL BUILDING & FURNISHING Co. Ltd.Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) as costs to the National Legal Services Authority. In case of non-compliance, the appeal will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

..... J.

[SANJIV KHANNA]

New Delhi,

November 08, 2019