

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3515/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX 7, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL BUILDING AND FURNISHING CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.3958/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No.3735/2018 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No.6152/2018 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-06-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N/P)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

2. In view thereof, by way of indulgence, the matters be listed
on 07.08.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)